ney Docket No. 017002-022700US

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	619540 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof
1 Name of conveying partition):	
Aureal Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Name: Creative Technology Ltd.
⊠ No.	Internal Address:
	- Internal Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 31 International Business Park, Creative
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Resource
Merger Merger	City States Cinners and 71D, 200000
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State: Singapore ZIP+609921
Other:	Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: November 2, 2000	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s): 08/857,317	B. Patent No(s):
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved 1
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles E. Krueger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (57 Of 1( 5.41).
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge Fees to Deposit Account
San Francisco, California 94111-3834	
(415) 576-0200	☑ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during
	the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
	<u> </u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and heliof the foregoing in	rue and correct and any attached convice a true of conv. of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.	
Charles E. Krusser	04/00/04
Charles E. Krueger  Name of Person Signing  Signature	01/26/01 Date
	/
Atty. Reg. No. 30,077 Total number of page	s including cover sheet, attachments and document 3
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?   ☑ Yes ☐ No	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	
Asst. Commissioner for Patents	
Box: Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
SF 1179730 v1	

SF 1179730 v1 02/22/2001 AAHMED1 00000072 201430 08857317 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 011521 FRAME: 0919

## ASSIGNMENT SOLE

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 31, 2000, between Aureal Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 45757 Northport Loop West, Fremont, California 94538 ("Assignor"), and Creative Technology Ltd., duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Singapore, and having its principal place of business at 31 International Business Park, Creative Resource, Singapore 609921 ("Assignee"), Assignor wishes to assign all of its rights, title and interest (including, without limitation, all copyrights) in and to an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 08/857,317 and filed on May 16, 1997; and the inventions described therein; and Assignee wishes to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including without limitation the right to sue for past infringement, in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignor also hereby irrevocably appoints the Assignee and any of its officers as its agent and attorney in fact to undertake such acts in its name, and Assignor waives and quitclaims to Assignee any and all claims of any nature whatsoever that it may now have or may later have for infringement of any intellectual property rights in the abovementioned inventions and application for Letters Patent; provided, however, that nothing in the foregoing shall be construed to prevent Assignor from asserting any rights, claims or causes of action as a defense in any legal proceeding.

sf-989830

PATENT REEL: 011521 FRAME: 0920 AND said Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

November 2, 2000

AUREAL INC.

By: Steve Mitchell

Title: Chief Operating Officer

sf-989830

RECORDED: 01/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 011521 FRAME: 0921